UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND SOUTHERN DIVISION

TIMOTHY K. ORMEROD et al., Plaintiffs,))))
v.))) Case No: TDC-20-cv-1864
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND,)))
Defendant.)))

ORDER GRANTING THE PARTIES' JOINT MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Upon consideration of the Parties' Joint Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement, the materials and authorities submitted in support thereof, and the record herein, and upon finding the Settlement Agreement fair, reasonable, and just in all respects as to the Plaintiffs, it is this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2021, hereby:

ORDERED that the Joint Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement is GRANTED; and it is further

ORDERED that the Settlement Agreement attached to the Motion is approved, and the parties are ordered to act in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement; and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction over the instant Action for the purpose of enforcing said Settlement Agreement; and it is further Case 8:20-cv-01864-TJS Document 32 Filed 01/22/21 Page 2 of 2

ORDERED that Plaintiffs' claims are-reserving jurisdiction over the parties for the purpose of enforcing the Settlement Agreement as ordered herein-hereby DISMISSED. SO ORDERED.

Timothy J. Sullivan

United States Magistrate Judge